### FORM PTO-1594(modified) RI

## 05-21-2001



101722919

SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(jes) BURNHAM PROPERTIES CORPORATION Name: BOILER PROPERTIES, INC. □ Individual(s) □ Association Internal Address: □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership Corporation-Delaware Street Address: 101 Franklin Street □ Other\_\_ Kewanee, IL 61443 □ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association □ General Partnership Limited Partnership 3. Nature of Conveyance: Corporation-State Illinois □ Other ✓ Merger □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic □ Other representative designation is attached: Xno □ ves Execution Date: <u>December 21, 1999</u> (Designations must be a separate document form assignment) addition name(s) & address(es) attached? **⊈**no 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,362,507 Additional numbers attached: □ yes 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40.00 Internal Address: \_ ✓ Enclosed Street Address: P.O. BOX 457 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account One Spring House Corporate Center 8. Deposit account number: City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477 08-3040 40E (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do not use this space 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stanley B. Kita Name of Person Signing Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

9841/0149 50 801 Page 1 of 1999-12-27 16:28:25 Cook County Recorder

File Number 6082-089-9



# State of Illinois Office of The Secretary of State

Whereas.

C-212.3

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

BOILER PROPERTIES, INC.

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE
BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, at the City of Springfield, this

and of A.D. 1999 day of DECEMBER the Independence of the United States the two hundred and 24TH

esse White

Secretary of State

REEL: 002299 FRAME: 0158

Form BCA-11.25

ARTICLES OF MERGER
CONSOLIDATION OR EXCHANGE

File # (0082-089-9

(Rev. Jan. 1999)

Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-6961 http://www.sos.state.il.us

DO NOT SEND CASH!
Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."
Filing Fee is \$100, but if merger or consolidation involves more than 2 corporations, \$50 for each additional corporation.

FILED

DEC 21 1999

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE This space for use by Secretary of State

Date

Filing Fee \$

09194824

Approved:

merge

1. Names of the corporations proposing to consolidate , and the state or country of their incorporation:

exchange shares

| Name of Corporation   | State or Country of Incorporation       | Corporation File Number   |
|---|---|---------------------------|
| Burnham Properties Corporation  | Delaware                                |                           |
| Boiler Properties, Inc.   | Illinois                                |                           |
|   |   |                           |
|   |   |                           |
| <ol> <li>The laws of the state or country under which e<br/>or exchange.</li> </ol> | ach corporation is incorporated permits | such merger,consolidation |
| surviving<br>3. (a) Name of the XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX                 | Boiler Properties, Inc.                 |                           |

If not sufficient space to cover this point, add one or more sheets of this size.

Illinois

merger 4. Plan of উঠাইউটাইইমিউম is as follows: ১২১মেম্ব্রমেস্ট্রম

(b) it shall be governed by the laws of:

Attached hereto as Exhibit A.

EXPEDITED

DEC 21 1999

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK 170
REEL: 002299 FRAME: 0159

|   |  | 0919482  | 4   |
|---|--|--|---|
|   | r which it is organized; and (b) a   | s to each illinois corporation, as   | s tollows:  |
| (The following items are not app<br>Article 7.) | olicable to mergers under §11  | .30 — 90% owned subsidiary   | provisions. See   |
| (Only "X" one box for each Illing               | ois corporation)   |  |   |
|   | By the shareholders, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to a vote at a meeting of shareholders. Not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation voted in favor of the action taken.  (§ 11.20) | By written consent of the shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with § 7.10 (§ 11.220) | By written consent<br>of ALL the share-<br>holders entitled to<br>vote on the action,<br>in accordance with<br>§ 7.10 & § 11.20 |
| Name of Corporation                             |  |  | •   |
| Boiler Properties, Inc.                         | _ 0  |  | $\square$   |
|   | _ 🗆  |  |   |
|   | _ □  |  |   |
|   | _  |  |   |
|   |  |  |   |

(Not applicable if surviving, new or acquiring corporation is an Illinois corporation) 6.

It is agreed that, upon and after the issuance of a certificate of merger, consolidation or exchange by the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois:

- The surviving, new or acquiring corporation may be served with process in the State of Illinois in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger, consolidation or exchange and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of any such corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois against the surviving, new or acquiring corporation.
- The Secretary of State of the State of Illinois shall be and hereby is irrevocably appointed as the agent of the b. surviving, new or acquiring corporation to accept service of process in any such proceedings, and
- The surviving, new, or acquiring corporation will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of any C. corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger, consolidation or exchange the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of "The Business Corporation Act of 1983" of the State of Illinois with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.

BOX 170

| (Co | omplete this item if reporting a                         | merger under § 11.30—90% owned sub  | 09194824<br>sidiary provisions.)   |
|-----|--|---|--|
| a.  | The number of outstanding s shares of each class owned i | shares of each class of each merging sub<br>immediately prior to the adoption of the pl | osidiary corporation and the number of suc<br>lan of merger by the parent corporation, are       |
|     | Name of Corporation                                      | Total Number of Shares<br>Outstanding<br>of Each Class                                  | Number of Shares of Each Class<br>Owned Immediately Prior to<br>Merger by the Parent Corporation |

ior to poration b. (Not applicable to 100% owned subsidaries) The date of mailing a copy of the plan of merger and notice of the right to dissent to the shareholders of each merging subsidiary corporation was \_ (Month & Day) (Year) Was written consent for the merger or written waiver of the 30-day period by the holders of all the outstanding shares ☐ Yes of all subsidiary corporations received? (If the answer is "No," the duplicate copies of the Articles of Merger may not be delivered to the Secretary of State until after 30 days following the mailing of a copy of the plan of merger and of the notice of the right to dissent to the shareholders of each merging subsidiary corporation.) The undersigned corporations have caused these articles to be signed by their duly authorized officers, each of whom 8. affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true. (All signatures must be in BLACK INK.) Burnham Properties Corporation Tammy L. McEwen, Secretary/Treasurer Ronald L. Griffith, Chairman (Type or Print Name and Title) (Type or Print Name and Title) Boiler Properties, Inc. Tammy L. McEwen, Secretary Ronald L. Griffith, Vice President (Type or Print Name and Title) (Type or Print Name and Title) Dated\_ (Month & Day) (Exact Name of Corporation) (Year) attested by (Signature of President or Vice President) (Signature of Secretary or Assistant Secretary) (Type or Print Name and Title, (Type or Print Name and Title) C-195.8 IL020 - 11/9/99 CT System Online

RECORDED: 05/14/2001

REEL: 002299 FRAME: 0161